PHASE   CONTROL   THYRISTOR   CHIPS
English
Device Code
Russian
Equivalent
Т Т
VDRM
VRRM

Equivalent
RSD РВДА
ITM
Sinusoidal form of impulse
VDRM IDRM
IT(AV)
TC=85ºC
single
impulse/
tF=400µs
f=1kHz f=25kHz
tq (diT/dt)crit (duD/dt)crit Tjmax Rth(j-c) Fm Fig а b c w
Type
V mA A kA A A µs kA/µs V/µs ºC ºC/W kN g mm mm mm g
Ø 24mm
RSD123-160 1200 20 160 - - 200 12 30 500-3000 125 0.075 5.5 1 24 18.5 1.87 7.4
RSD123-200 3000 15 200 18 - - 250 30 500-3000 125 0.075 5.5 1 24 18.5 1.87 7.4
RSD123-250 2000 15 250 22 - - 250 30 500-3000 125 0.075 5.5 1 24 18.5 1.87 7.4
RSD223-250 2000 15 250 - 440 - 160 30 500-3000 125 0.075 5.5 1 24 18.5 1.87 7.4
Ø 40mm
RSD143-630 3000 50 630 55 - - 250 30 500-3000 125 0.027 15 1 40 34.8 1.87 21.1
RSD243-630 1200 60 630 - - 500 12 30 500-3000 125 0.027 15 1 40 34.8 1.87 21.1
RSD143-800 2000 50 800 100 - - 250 30 500-3000 125 0.027 15 1 40 34.8 1.87 21.1
RSD243-800 2000 50 800 - 1200 - 160 30 500-3000 125 0.027 15 1 40 34.8 1.87 21.1
Ø 56mm
RSD153-800 3000 70 800 100 - - 250 30 500-3000 125 0.018 26 1 56 49.0 2.57 63.0
RSD253-800 1200 80 800 - - 1000 12 30 500-3000 125 0.018 26 1 56 49.0 2.57 63.0
RSD153-1000 2000 70 1000 150 - - 250 30 500-3000 125 0.018 26 1 56 49.0 2.57 63.0
RSD253-1000 2000 70 1000 - 2350 - 160 30 500-3000 125 0.018 26 1 56 49.0 2.57 63.0
Ø 63mm
RSD163-1000 1200 120 1000 - - 1350 12 30 500-3000 125 0.016 33 1 63 56.8 2.77 79.0
RSD163-1250 3000 100 1250 150 - - 250 30 500-3000 125 0.016 33 1 63 56.8 2.77 79.0
RSD163-1600 2000 100 1600 200 - - 250 30 500-3000 125 0.016 33 1 63 56.8 2.77 79.0
RSD263-1600 2000 100 1600 - 3000 - 160 30 500-3000 125 0.016 33 1 63 56.8 2.77 79.0
Ø 76mm
RSD173-1250 1200 200 1250 - - 2050 12 30 500-3000 125 0.010 45 1 76 69.0 2.77 115
RSD173-2000 3000 150 1600 200 - - 250 30 500-3000 125 0.010 45 1 76 69.0 2.77 115
RSD273-2000 2000 150 2000 300 - - 250 30 500-3000 125 0.010 45 1 76 69.0 2.77 115
RSD373-2000 2000 150 2000 - 4500 - 160 30 500-3000 125 0.010 45 1 76 69.0 2.77 115
           *  -   new type (preliminary data)
FAST  THYRISTOR   CHIPS
English Device
Code